
STATE GRANGE SCHEDULES ZOOM TRAINING SESSIONS 
 
As the State Grange Directors will not be attending the Grange Resource and Information Training 
sessions, a series of Zoom meetings has been developed as a supplement to the face-to-face Grange 
Resource and Leadership conferences.    This will allow Grange members across the state to 
communicate directly with the state officers/directors to learn about the current programs. 
 
All Zoom meetings are open to all Grange members and will allow multiple members from a Grange the 
opportunity to utilize the resources available to conduct successful projects and activities within their 
local Granges.  Additional meetings will be announced as the dates become available. 
 
Login information is the same for each meeting and is listed at the end of this article. 
 

FOCUS GROUP DATE TIME FACILITATOR 

SECRETARY Will be held in 
March.  Date and 
time to be 
determined. 

  

YOUTH FAIRS PROGRAM Wed, February 7 
Wed, March 6 

7 p.m. 
7 p.m. 

TOM GWIN, STATE GRANGE 
PRESIDENT 

FAMILY LIVING Thurs, January 18 
Mon, January 22 

7 p.m. 
2 p.m. 

HELEN BERG, FL DIRECTOR 

LEGISLATIVE UPDATES 
FOR ALL GRANGE 
MEMBERS 

Mon, January 22 
Mon, February 5 
Tues, Feb 20 
Mon, March 4 
Mon, March 18 

10 a.m. 
10 a.m. 
10 a.m. 
10 a.m. 
10 a.m. 

JESSE TAYLOR, GRANGE LOBBYIST, 
AND THE GRANGE LEGISLATIVE 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

COMMUNITY SERVICE Thurs, January 25 7 p.m. HEATHER FERSUGON, CS DIRECTOR 

JUNIOR DEPARTMENT Mon, January 29 7 p.m. HEATHER FERGUSON, JG DIRECTOR 

LECTURER PROGRAMS Wed, January 23 
Wed, Jan 30 
Mon, February 5 

7 p.m. 
7 p.m. 
2 p.m. 

LESLIE WELLS, STATE LECTURER 

YOUTH DEPARTMENT Thurs, February 1 7 p.m. STATE YOUTH COMMITTEE 

GRANGE MASTERS/ 
PRESIDENTS 

Wed, January 31 
Wed, February 28 
Wed, March 27 

7 p.m. 
7 p.m. 
7 p.m. 

TOM GWIN, STATE GRANGE 
PRESIDENT 

 
Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/98036971581 
 
Meeting ID: 980 3697 1581 
One tap mobile 
+12532158782,,98036971581# US (Tacoma) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
Meeting ID: 980 3697 1581 
 

https://zoom.us/j/98036971581

